University of Mumbai



No. AAMS_UGS/ICD/2024-25/96

CIRCULAR:-

All the Directors / Heads of the University of Mumbai, Director, University of Mumbai Law Academy, Director, Thane Sub-Campus, Director, Kalyan Sub-Center, Director, Ratnagiri Sub-Centre, are hereby informed that the recommendations made by the Board of Deans at its meeting held on 16th June, 2024 vide item No. 9.5 have been accepted by the Fee Fixation Committee at its meeting held on 16th June, 2024 and Academic Council in its meeting held on 28th June, 2024 vide item No. 9.2 and Sr. No. 1 to 4 (Faculty of Science & Technology) approved under provisions of Section 12(7) of the Maharashtra Public Universities Act, 2016, as per appendix with the other head fees for the UG & PG & Ph.D. programme is accepted from the academic year 2024-25 progresively.

I) Faculty of Humanities

Name of the Programme	Appendix
M.A. Aided	Appendix A
M.A. Unaided	Appendix B
M.A. (Politics) (Part-I) & (Part-II)	Appendix C
M.A. (Public Policy) (Part-I) & (Part-II)	Appendix D
P.G. Diploma in Security Studies	Appendix E
P.G. Diploma in International Relations	Appendix F
P.G. Diploma in Human Rights	Appendix G
	M.A. Aided M.A. Unaided M.A. (Politics) (Part-I) & (Part-II) M.A. (Public Policy) (Part-I) & (Part-II) P.G. Diploma in Security Studies P.G. Diploma in International Relations

II) Faculty of Science & Technology

Sr. No.	Name of the Programme	Appendix
1	M.Sc. (Physics), M.A./M.Sc. (Mathematics), M.A./M.Sc. (Statistics) and M.A./M.Sc. (Geology) (Unaided Programs)	Appendix A
2	M.Sc. in Biotechnology, Bioanalytical Sciences, Herbal Sciences, Environmental Science, Nano Sciences, Nano Sciences and Nanotechnology, Material Sciences (Unaided Programs)	Appendix B
3	M.Sc. in Chemistry, Microbiology, Biochemistry, Zoology, Oceanography and any other Biological Sciences subjects (Unaided Programs)	Appendix C
4	M.Sc. all subjects (Aided Program)	Appendix D
5	M.Sc. (I.T, Computer Science, Data Science)	Appendix E
6	MS (Data Analytics)	Appendix F
7	MS (Cyber Security)	Appendix G

III) Faculty of Commerce & Management

Sr. No.	Name of the Programme	Appendix
1	M.Com. (Aided)	Appendix A

Sr. No.	Name of the Programme	Appendix
1	LL.M	Appendix A
2	P.G. Diploma Courses in 1. Intellectual Property Rights (IPR) 2. Alternative Dispute Resolution (ADR) 3. Securities Law (SECURITIES) 4. Cyber Law and Information Technology (CYBER)	Appendix B

IV) University of Mumbai Law Academy (UMLA)

Sr. No.	Name of the Programme	Appendix
1	BBA-LLB (Five Years Integrated Programme)	Appendix A

V) Ph.D.

Sr. No.	Name of the Programme	Appendix
1	Ph.D. (Science)	Appendix A
2	Ph.D. (Commerce)	Appendix B
3	Ph.D. (Humanities)	Appendix C
4	Ph.D. (Interdisciplinary Studies)	Appendix D
5	Ph.D. (Law)	Appendix E

(Dr. Baliram Gaikwad) I/c. Registrar

MUMBAI – 400 032 21st August, 2024

All the Principals of the Affiliated Colleges, Directors / Heads of the University of Mumbai, the Directors of the Recognized Institutions, Heads of the University of Mumbai, Director, University of Mumbai Law Academy, Director, Thane Sub-Campus, Director, Kalyan Sub-Center, Director, Ratnagiri Sub-Centre.

A.C./9.2/28/06/2024

No. AAMS_UGS/ICD/2024-25/96

21st August, 2024

Copy forwarded with Compliments for information to:-

- 1) The Deans, Faculties of Science & Technology, Commerce and Management, Humanities and Interdisciplinary Studies,
- 2) The Chairman, Board of Studies Sociology,
- 3) The Director, Board of Examinations and Evaluation,
- 4) The Director, Board of Students Development,
- 5) The Director, Department of Information & Communication Technology,

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to :-

- 6) Finance and Accounts Officer, University of Mumbai, Fort, Mumbai 400032.
- Deputy Registrar, Finance & Accounts Section, University of Mumbai, Fort, Mumbai – 400032.
- Deputy Registrar, Finance & Accounts Section, University of Mumbai, Vidyanagari, Mumbai – 400098.
- 9) Deputy Registrar, Admissions, Enrolment, Eligibility & Migration Department, University of Mumbai, Vidyanagari,

Copy to :-

- 10) The P.A. to Vice-Chancellor, University of Mumbai, Fort, Mumbai 400 032.
- 11) The P.A. to Pro. Vice-Chancellor, University of Mumbai, Fort, Mumbai 400 032.
- 12) The P.A. to Registrar, University of Mumbai, Fort, Mumbai 400 032.

LAW

UNIVERSITY OF MUMBAI For University Departments

Fee Structure from the Academic Year 2024-25 LL.M.

Sr.No	. Particulars		F.Y.	S.Y.
A				
1	Tuition Fees		3000	3000
2	Library fees		1000	1000
3	Gymkhana fees		200	200
4	Other fees / extra curricular activity		250	250
5	P.G. Registration Fees (Including Registration		1025	-
٠ ,	Form Fee Rs. 25/-)		1023	
6	Utility Fee		250	250
7	Magazine Fee		100	100
8	Development Fee		800	800
9	Computer & Internet Fee		500	500
10	Uni. Sports and Cultural Activity		36	36
	(Annual State Level Contribution*)			
11	E-Charge		20	20
12	NSS Ekak Yojana		10	10
13	Convocation Fee			250
14	Marksheet		50	50
15	Sports Contribution		60	60
	Total	(A)	7301	6526
В		()	7001	0320
1	Disaster Relief fund		10	10
2	Admission Processing Fee		200	200
3	I card and Library card		80	80
4	**Group Insurance (Yuva Raksha Student Life/		- 00	00
	Accidental Insurance Yojana)		20	20
5	Student Development Fund		50	50
6	VC Fund		20	20
7	Alumni Association Fees		25	25
8	E-suvidha		50	
	Total	(B)	455	50 455
$\overline{\mathbf{c}}$		(B)	433	455
	Refundable			
1	Caution Money		150	
2	Library Deposit		150 250	-
	Total	(C)		-
D		(C)	400	0
1	Admission Form Fee		100	100
2	Entrepreneurship Development Cell Activity Fees	-	100	100
	Total		10	10
		(D)	110	110
	Grand Total	(A+B+C+D)	8266	7091

	Wherever applicable	
1	Transcripts – 5 copies (additional copy Rs. 100 each)	1000
2	Transfer Certificate	100
3	Bonafide Certificate	100
4	No Objection Certificate	100
5	Document verification fees for students passed Higher Secondary Education from other than Maharashtra State	400
6	Eligibility-cum-Enrollment Fee Mumbai University Students	-
	Within Maharashtra State Board	400
	Other than Maharashtra State Board	500
7	Prospectus+ information Brochure	100
*8	(Indradhanushya - Rs. 6, Krida Mahotsav - Rs. 8, Aavishkar - Rs. 5, Avhan - Rs. 5, College Share - Rs. 6, University Share - Rs. 6)	36
**9	Group Insurance (Yuva Raksha Student Life/Accidental Insurance Yojana for 5 lakhs)	62
	Student Medical insurance	422

1	In case of permanently unaided division Tuition fees shall be Rs. 5000 per annum. In case of unaided subjects in aided college an increase of Rs.750 per paper as tuition fees for each unaided subject /paper.
2	From the academic year 2025-26 the fees will be increased by 5% rounded to nearest ten every year in Tuition Fees of Self Finance Course and Development Fees.
3	Any other increase in the other heads of the fee approved by the competent authority from time to time.
4	For the foreign students' fees will be charged 5 times of the Total fees and for Hostel Fees also.
5	The fee exempted to the reservation category is as per the prevailing rules.
6	The fee collected in different head be spent only for the specified purpose for which it has been collected.
7	Foreign students are required to pay Rs. 50,000/- as tuition fees for LL.M. degree course.

I/c Registrar UNIVERSITY OF MUMBAI



UNIVERSITY OF MUMBAI For University Departments

Fee Structure from the Academic Year 2024-25

Department of Law P.G Diploma Courses 1. Intellectual Property Rights (IPR) 2. Alternative Dispute Resolution (ADR) 3. Securities Law (SECURITIES) 4. Cyber Law and Information Technology (CYBER)

	Technology (CYBER)		
Sr.No	o. Particulars	1 2	Amount (Rs.)
A			
1	Tuition Fees		7740
2	Library fees	H * / 1 / 2	1000
3	Gymkhana fees		200
4	Other fees / extra curricular activity		250
5	P.G. Registration Fees (Including Registration Form		1025
	Fee Rs. 25/-)	4 de , 100, 0	1023
6	Utility Fee		250
7	Magazine Fee		100
8	Development Fee		800
9	Computer & Internet Fee	to a tipod to make a contraction	500
10	Uni. Sports and Cultural Activity		36
	(Annual State Level Contribution*)		30
11	E-Charge		20
12	NSS Ekak Yojana		20
13	Convocation Fee		10
14	Marksheet		250
15	Sports Contribution		50
	Total	(4)	60
В		(A)	12291
1	Disaster Relief fund		4.0
2	Admission Processing Fee		10
3	I card and Library card		200
4	**Group Insurance (Yuva Raksha Student		80
-	Life/Accidental Insurance Yojana)	. '	20
5	Student Development Fund		
6	VC Fund		50
7	Alumni Association Fees		20
8	E-suvidha		25
<u> </u>	Total		50
$\overline{\mathbf{c}}$	AVIII	(B)	455
	Refundable		
1	Caution Money		
2	Library Deposit	1,1	150
	Total		250
D	1	(C)	400
1	Admission Form Fee		
2	Entrepreneurship Development Cell Activity Fees	7	100
	Total Total		10
	Grand Total	(D)	110
		(A+B+C+D)	13256

	Wherever applicable	
1	Transcripts - 5 copies (additional copy Rs. 100 each)	1000
2	Transfer Certificate	100
3	Bonafide Certificate	100
4	No Objection Certificate	100
5	Document verification fees for students passed Higher Secondary Education from other than Maharashtra State	400
6	Eligibility-cum-Enrollment Fee Mumbai University Students	-
	Within Maharashtra State Board	400
	Other than Maharashtra State Board	500
7	Prospectus+ information Brochure	100
*8	(Indradhanushya - Rs. 6, Krida Mahotsav - Rs. 8, Aavishkar - Rs. 5, Avhan - Rs. 5, College Share - Rs. 6, University Share - Rs. 6)	36
**9	Group Insurance (Yuva Raksha Student Life/Accidental Insurance Yojana for 5 lakhs)	62
	Student Medical insurance	422

1	In case of permanently unaided division Tuition fees shall be Rs. 5000 per annum. In case of unaided subjects in aided college an increase of Rs.750 per paper as tuition fees for each unaided subject /paper.
2	From the academic year 2025-26 the fees will be increased by 5% rounded to nearest ten every year in Tuition Fees of Self Finance Course and Development Fees.
3	Any other increase in the other heads of the fee approved by the competent authority from time to time.
4	For the foreign students' fees will be charged 5 times of the Total fees and for Hostel Fees also.
5	The fee exempted to the reservation category is as per the prevailing rules.
6	The fee collected in different head be spent only for the specified purpose for which it has been collected.
7	Foreign students are required to pay Rs. 50,000/- as tuition fees for LL.M. degree course.

I/c Registrar UNIVERSITY OF MUMBAI